
 Hertfordshire Bowls       

    2026  Match Programme  
 

Match Type:   F = Friendly;   C = Competition; T = Tour;        P = President        M/C = Middleton Cup, J/T = John’s Trophy,                               

  E = Eastern Counties League, U 25 = Under 25’s, U 30 = Under 30’s, W = Walker Cup                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

County Comps: East :  Triples – Snr 4’s + 2 Wood         South:   Pairs + 2 Wood  M/W+ 2 Wood 16/ ¼ Finals (W)    West:  Fours – Unbadged Singles + 2 Wood M/W 

North:  Singles +  + 2 Wood =(M) + 2 Wood 16 ¼ Finals (M)? 

*Play by Dates U24 

 

 

Gender Wk Date  Day Time Opponents/Description Match  
Type 

Venue Status Notes 

M  April 25 Sat 14.00 Berkshire (A)  F Confirmed  Bracknell BC 

RG12 1EH 

  April 26 Sun       

  April 27 Mon       

  April 28 Tue       

  April 29 Wed  Club 2 x 4’s Prelim     

W  April 30 Thur 18.00 4’s Rd 1(W)     

M/W  May 1 Fri 14.00 Men’s Presidents Game v 

Own Club 

P   Northaw & Cuffley BC 

M  May 2 Sat 10.30 ECL v Essex (H) ECL Hatfield BC 

 

  

  May 2 Sat 18.00 Tony Allcock Prelim     

  May 3 Sun  Mens Top Club Prelim     

  May 3 Sun  Presidents Tour(Cancelled)    * 



M/W  May 4 Mon       

  May 5 Tue       

  May 6 Wed       

  May 7 Thur  4’s Rd 1 (M)     

M/W  May 8 Fri 18.00 Unbadged Singles Rd 1     

M  May 9 Sat 10.30 ECL  v Norfolk (A) ECL Confirmed  Norfolk BC NR4 7QH 

W  May 9 Sat 09.30 Johns/Walker Trials  Welwyn & Dist   

  May 10 Sun  BE Under 18 Talent ID     

  May 10 Sun  Womens Top Club Prelim     

  May 10 Sun 14.00 Oakhill 90
th

 Anniv P TBC   4 Mixed Triples 

M/W  May 11 Mon 18.00 Unbadged Singles Rd 2     

W  May 11 Mon 13.30 Bucks (A)? F    

M/W  May 12 Tues  4’s rd 2     

M/W  May 13 Wed 18.00 Snr 4’s Rd 1     

  May 14 Thur 18.00 Club 2 x 4’s Rd1     

M/W  May 15 Fri 18.00 Pairs Rd 1     

  May 16- 

 

Sat 

 

10am Middleton Cup v Johns 

Trophy 

 Hatfield BC  * 

  May 17 Sun 18.00 Tony Allcock Rd1     

  May 17 Sun  Walker Cup/Balcomb  Prelim   

M/W  May 18 Mon 18.00 4’s Rd 3      



  May 19 Tue      * 

  May 20 Wed 18.00 Triples Rd 1     

W  May  21 Thur 13.00 Essex  F Confirmed  Dunmow BC CM6 3AT 

 

M  May 21 Thur 14.00 Essex (H) F   Bishops Stortford BC 

M/W  May 22 Fri 18.00 Fours 16     

           

M  May 23 Sat 10.30 ECL v Beds (H)  ECL Hatfield BC   

  May 23 Sat 18.00 Womens Top Club Rd1     

  May 24 Sun 18.00 Mens Top Club Rd1     

  May  24 Sun 09.30 Johns Trials  Welwyn & Dist   

  May 25 Mon  Tony Allcock Rd2     

W  May 26 Tues 13.30 Middx (H) F Confirmed  Potters Bar BC 

  May 26 Tues  Unbadged Rd 3     

M/W  May 27 Wed 18.00 Snr 4’s Rd 2     

M/W  May 28 Thur 18.00 4’s ¼ WEST Herts BC(W) 

Croxley Guild (M) 

  

M/W  May  29 Fri 18.00 Triples Rd 2     

  May 30 Sat 

 

10am Balcomb Trophy  Hertfordshire to host  Hatfield BC 

  May 30 Sat 18.00 Club 2 x 4’s Rd2     

           



W  May 31 Sun 10am Walker Cup  Middx to host   

M  May 31 Sun 10.30 ECL v Suffolk (H) ECL Hatfield BC   

M  May 31 Sun 18.00 Team 10 Prelim    * 

W  June 1 Mon 18.00 Pairs Rd 2(W)     

M  June 2 Tue 18.00 Pairs Rd 2 (Men)     

W  June 2 Tue 13.30 EHWDBA P Hertford BC   

M/W  June 3 Wed 18.00 Snr 4’s 16     

M/W  June 4 Thur 18.00 Triples Rd 3     

M/W  June 5 Fri 18.00 Pairs Rd 3     

M  June 6 Sat 11.00 Middleton Cup v Bucks (A)  Gerrards Cross BC   

W  June 6 Sat 11.00 Johns Trophy v Bucks(A)  Newport Pagnell BC   

  June 7 Sun  Mens Top Club Rd 2     

  June 7 Sun  Womens Top Club Rd2     

  June 7 Sun  International Squad Day/ 

Para International Asses 

   Leamington Spa 

M  June 8 Mon 18.00 Team 3 x 4’s Prelim     

M/W  June 9 Tue 18.00 Triples 16     

M  June 10 Wed 18.00 Pairs Rd 4 (M)     

M  June 11 Thur 14.00 Middx (H) F Tring BC   

M  June 11 Thur 18.00 Unbadged Rd 4 (Men)     

           



M/W  June 12 Fri 18.00 Triples ¼   EAST  Northaw & Cuffley 

BC(W) 

Bishops Stortford BC 

(M) 

M  June 13 Sat 11.00 Middleton Cup v Beds (H)  Hatfield BC   

  June 13 Sat 18.00 Tony Allcock ¼     

  June 14 Sun 18.00 Club 2 x 4’s ¼ Final     

  June 14 Sun  Amy Rose     

  June 14 Sun  Para Singles     

  June 15 Mon 18.00  Pairs 16     

  June 16 Tue 11.30 Mixed over 60 Inter County 

32 

    

  June 16 Tue 18.00  Unbadged 16M/W     

  June 17 Wed 18.00 Singles Rd 1 (W)     

  June 18 Thur 18.00  Team 10 32 

 

    

  June 19 Fri 18.00 Pairs ¼  SOUTH  Welwyn & Dist (M) 

Potters Bar (W) 

W  June 20 Sat 13.30 Johns Trophy v 

Northants(A) 

    

  June 20 Sat 10am 2 Wood Day (Men)  South-  Harperbury 

East Datchworth 

West 

Berkhamstead 
North-Royston 

  



  June  20 Sat 18.00 Mens Top Club ¼ Final 

 

    

  June 21 Sun  White Rose     

  June 21 Sun 18.00 Womens Top Club ¼ Final     

           

  June 20/ 

28 

  British Isles Bowls Series & 

Championship 

   Ayr.Scotland 

W  June 22 Mon 13.30 Beds (H) F Confirmed  Welwyn & Dist  

  June 22 Mon 18.00 Singles RD 1 (M)     

*  June 23 Tue 18.00 Mens Jnr U24 Singles? 

(Play by Date)* 

    

W/M  June 23 Tue 18.00 Team 3 x 4’s 32     

M/W  June  24 Wed 18.00 Team 10 (16) 

 

    

W  June 25 Thur 18.00 Singles Rd 2(W)     

M  June 25 Thur 14.00 Beds (H) F    

M  June 26 Fri 18.00 Singles Rd 2(M)     

  June 27 Sat 10.30 ECL v Cambs(H) ECL Hatfield BC   

  June 27 Sat 18.00 Club 2 x 4 Area S/F     

  June 27 Sat 10am 2 Wood Day (Women)  WEST- Herts BC 

SOUTH- Welwyn & 

Dist 

 

  



  June 28 Sun 18.00 Tony Allcock Area S/F     

M  June 29 Mon 18.00 Team 10 ¼     

W  June 29 Mon 13.30 Kent (H)? F Hatfield BC   

M  June 30 Tue 18.00 Singles Rd 3 (Men)     

W  July 1 Wed 18.00 Singles Rd3 (W)     

M/W  July 2 Thur 18.00 Snr 4’s  ¼  EAST  Hertford BC(W) 

Buntingford (M) 

M/  July 3 Fri 18.00 Singles Rd 4 (Men)     

  July 3 Fri 13.30 Ware BC 100
th

 Cent P Ware BC   

  July 4 Sat 11.00 Middleton Cup v 

Northants(H) 

 Hatfield BC   

  July 4 Sat 18.00 Womens Top Club Area S/F     

  July 5 Sun  Mens Top Club Area S/F     

  July 5 Sun 18.00 BE Jnr Squad Day TBC 

 

    

M/W  July 6 Mon 18.00 Singles  16     

M  July 7 Tue 14.00 Middx (A) F    

W/M  July 7 Tues 18.00  3 x 4’s 16     

*  July 7 Tue 18.00 Mens U24 Jnr Singles Q/F 

(Play By Date)* 

    

M/W  July 8 Wed 18.00 Singles   ¼  NORTH  Whitethorn BC (W) 

Baldock BC (M) 

W/M  July 8 Wed 13.30 Cambs (H) F  Confirmed Mixed  Royston BC 



M/W  July 9 Thur 18.00 Unbadged ¼  WEST  Potten End (M) 

Kings Langley BC (W) 

M/W  July 10 Fri 18.00 2 Wood (16) & ¼  SOUTH (W)  

NORTH(M) 

 Harpenden 

Royston 

  July 11 Sat 11.00 Middleton Cup v Hunts (A)  Parkway BC  PE1 2AS 

  July 11 Sat 11.00 Johns Trophy v Beds(H)  Welwyn & Dist   

  July 11 Sat 18.00 Club 2 x 4 Area Final     

  July 12 Sun 18.00 Tony Allcock Area Final     

*  July 12 Sun 18.00 Mens U24 Pairs 

(Play by Date)* 

    

           

      SEMI FINALS WEEK  SHIRE PARK BC   

  July 13 Mon 18.00 Pairs  SF 4 Rinks (2 Wood 

SF (W) (M)) 2 Rinks 6pm & 

7.30 

    

  July 14 Tues 11am Mixed over 60 Inter County 

16  

    

  July 14 Tues 18.00 4’s  S/F  Unbadged S/F(M) 

 

    

  July 15 Wed 18.00 Triples SF  Unbadged (W)     

  July 16 Thur 18.00 Snr 4’s S/F 

Boys Jnr  U24 Singles S/F 

    

  July 17 Fri 18.00 Singles SF 

Boys Jnr U24 Pairs SF 

    



           

  July 18 Sat 10am Team 10 Semi & Finals  Buntingford 

Sawbridgeworth 

Final at 1pm  

Bishops Stortford 

EAST 

Year 2 

 

  July 18 Sat  Womens Top Club Area 

Final 

    

  July 19 Sun 18.00 Mens Top Club Area Final 

 

    

M  July 20 Mon 18.00  3 x 4’s QF     

  July 21 Tues       

W  July 22 Wed 13.00 Beds (A) F Confirmed  Stotfold BC SG5 4JT 

  July 23 Thur       

  July 24 Fri  Rosehill 90
th

 Anniv P   * 

  July 25 Sat 10am

-2pm 

3 x 4’s Semi & Finals  SOUTH YR 2  Welwyn & Dist BC 

  July 26 Sun  Club 2 x 4’s Last 32     

  July  26 Sun  Tony Allcock Last 32     

W  July 27 Mon 13.30 President v SADLBA P    

M  July 28 Tues 14.00 Bucks(A) F Woburn Sands BC   

  July 29 Wed       

  July 30 Thur       

  July 31 Fri       



  Aug 1 Sat  Reserve Finals Day     

  Aug 1   Mens Top Club (32) 

Womens Top Club (32) 

    

  Aug 2 Sun  Finals Day  Bishops Stortford 

BC 

  

W  Aug 3 Mon 14.00 Middx (A) F Confirmed  Bounds Green BC N11 

2DD 

           

  Aug 4 Tues  Mixed over 60 Inter County 

(8) Winners to Leamington 

    

  Aug 5 Wed 14.00      

W  Aug 6 Thur 14.00 Presidents Invitation Day P Bishops Stortford 

BC 

  

M  Aug 6 Thur 14.00 Essex (A) F Braintree BC   29 -31 Clare Road. CM7 

2PA 

  Aug 7 Fri       

  Aug 8 Sat  Middleton Cup/Johns 

Trophy (8) .Winners to 

Leamington 

Club 2 x 4/s 16 

Tony Allcock 16 

    

  Aug 9 Sun  Mens/Womens Top Club 

Final Set Date 

Qualifying round 

    

  Aug 10 Mon       



           

W  Aug 11 Tues 13.00 Essex (H) F Confirmed  Bishops Stortford BC 

           

  Aug 12 Wed 30
st
 

Aug 
National Finals 

Leamington 

    

  Aug 12 Wed       

  Aug 13 Thur       

  Aug 14 Fri       

  Aug 15 Sat       

  Aug 16 Sun       

  Aug 17 Mon       

  Aug 28 Fri       

           

  Aug 29 Sat 10am Ginder Club League Div 

Finals 

 East -  Hertford BC *  

  Aug 30 Sun 10am Ginder Club League Div 

Finals 

 South – Harpenden 

West-   Herts BC 

North-  Baldock 

  

           

  Aug 31 Mon       

  Sept 1 Tues       

  Sept 2 Wed 14.00 Croxley Guild 100th P Croxley Guild BC   



  Sept 3 Thur       

  Sept 4 Fri 10am Sue Moody Gala?  Stevenage Town BC TBC  

  Sept 6 Sun       

W  Sept 7 Mon 14.00 President v WDLBA P    

  Sept 9 Wed 14.00  P    

  Sept 10 Thur 13.30 Sue Catchpole Men v 

Women 

P Northaw & Cuffley 

TBC 

  

  Sept 13 Sun 10am 

2pm 

Ginder Club League 

SF/Finals 

 WEST YR 2 

Herts BC 

*  

W  Sept 15 Tues 14.00 President v Own Club P Bishops Stortford 

BC TBC 

*  

 


